REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE
DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES
OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012

PEN REGISTERS FBI
Original Orders 4,175
Extensions 217
Number of 1,517
Investigations

Number of Persons 8,808
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were

Affected

Number of Pen 223
Registers Authorized
for Email/Networks

TRAP AND TRACE FBI
DEVICES

Original Orders 3,885
Extensions 212
Number of 1,298
Investigations

Number of Persons 8,254
Whose Telephone
Facilities Were

Affected

Number of Trap and 217
Trace Devices

Authorized for
Email/Networks

DEA

5,273
609

1,205

5,882

167

5,273
609

1,205

5,882

167

USMS

9,132

6

12,978

9,132

246

USMS

9,103

12,978

97103

231

ATF

180

113

84

401

120

57

59

358

TOTALS

18,760

945

15,784

24,223

645

TOTALS

18,381

884

15,540

23,597

617



