## REPORT ON THE USE OF PEN REGISTERS AND TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES BY THE LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCIES/OFFICES OF THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2012

PEN REGISTERS	<u>FBI</u>	<u>DEA</u>	<u>usms</u>	ATF	TOTALS
Original Orders	4,175	5,273	9,132	180	18,760
Extensions	217	609	6	113	945
Number of Investigations	1,517	1,205	12,978	84	15,784
Number of Persons Whose Telephone Facilities Were Affected	8,808	5,882	9,132	401	24,223
Number of Pen Registers Authorized for Email/Networks	223 d	167	246	9	645

TRAP AND TRACE DEVICES	<u>FBI</u>	DEA	USMS	ATF	TOTALS
Original Orders	3,885	5,273	9,103	120	18,381
Extensions	212	609	6	57	884
Number of Investigations	1,298	1,205	12,978	59	15,540
Number of Persons Whose Telephone Facilities Were Affected	8,254	5,882	9,103	358	23,597
Number of Trap and Trace Devices Authorized for Email/Networks	217	167	231	2	617